IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT SHELBY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, PLAINTIFF.)
) NO. 2023-CF114
v. MICHAEL GARCIA,) 10. 2025-01114
DOB: 04/04/1981)
LKA: 602 East South Street)
Herrick, IL 62431	
DEFENDANT.)
	U AUG 1 5 2023
AMENDED	INFORMATION
The State's Attorney, Robert T. Har	nlon, of and for Shelby County, IL charges and
informs the court:	Shelby County, IL
AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	ary 1, 2023 and continuing to or about October 14,
	lant, MICHAEL GARCIA, committed the offense of
	gly obtained control over property of Herrick Fire
	id debit card to obtain goods totaling in excess of
\$500.00, but less than \$10,000 intending to	deprive Herrick Fire Department permanently of said
property; in violation of 720 ILCS 5/16-1(a)(1)(A). (A Class 3 felony.)
	Shelby County State's Attorney
L	Sheloy County State's Attorney
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	
The undersigned, on oath says that the fact in fact according to the best of his information and t	s set forth in the foregoing Information are true in substance and
in fact according to the best of his information and t	iellei.
	Shelby County State's Attorney
	,,
Subscribed and sworn to before me on the	us 15th day of August, 2023.
	Notary Public
	Notary Fubile
	OFFICIAL SEAL
	MELISSA PARKS
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/06/24
	A INII OCIMINOSISTI